

° ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22773/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in RSA No. 3261/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPURAN SINGH(D) TR.LRS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons given in the application for
restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.
The order dated 08th January, 2010 dismissing the petition
in default is recalled and the special leave petition is
restored to its original number.

List in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master